
Penn College (4-20, 3-10 UEC) -vs- Gallaudet (3-18, 2-11 UEC)
02/14/26 at Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Penn College 70

Gallaudet 73

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 133
Site: Washington, DC
Referees: Ryan Kempski, Ganei' Tucker, Kevin Reges

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn College 28 42 70
Gallaudet 30 43 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Owen Newcomer * 40 7-19 5-17 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 1 0 19
32 Landon Reeder * 19 6-8 0-1 0-1 1-4 5 1 2 3 1 1 12
01 Peyton Murphy * 30 3-9 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 5 2 1 8
02 Jay Henry * 35 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 2 1 1 6
00 Octavio Alexander * 31 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-8 8 3 5 5 0 0 5
44 Neyshawn Mabry 8 3-4 0-0 3-3 4-0 4 2 1 1 0 2 9
22 Kris Hayes 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 4
12 Colby Bost 14 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Shepherd 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 7-27 7-10 9-27 36 18 21 20 5 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15% 4-13   30.77% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 16-32   50.00% 3-14   21.43% 7-8   87.50%
Total 28-58   48.3% 7-27   25.9% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-05:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Brandon Washington * 30 8-17 0-2 3-4 3-6 9 4 4 1 0 2 19
20 Jeremiah Davis * 30 3-6 0-1 3-6 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 1 9
03 Samer Sawan * 29 2-10 1-9 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
04 Kyle Florio * 35 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 1 0 5 6
01 Bruce Brewer Jr. * 35 1-7 0-3 3-4 3-2 5 3 6 3 0 3 5
10 Jory Valencia 11 3-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 1 1 7
35 Jayden Orsi-Pedersen 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Keanu Boren 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Alex Ortman 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 Wyatt Carlson 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 3
15 Luke Florio 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
05 Zeke Ortiz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 3-22 16-23 11-22 33 12 18 12 2 16 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36% 1-13   7.69% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 15-29   51.72% 2-9   22.22% 11-16   68.75%
Total 27-62   43.5% 3-22   13.6% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 8 1st-08:19



1st Half Box Score
Penn College 28

Gallaudet 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Owen Newcomer 20 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 11
32 Landon Reeder 10 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
1 Peyton Murphy 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 4 2 0 3
2 Jay Henry 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
0 Octavio Alexander 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 0 0
44 Neyshawn Mabry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
22 Kris Hayes 6 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 4
12 Colby Bost 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Shepherd 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 4-13 0-2 3-16 19 6 10 13 3 3 28
46.2% 30.8% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Brandon Washington 17 5-13 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 2 10
20 Jeremiah Davis 17 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 1 5
3 Samer Sawan 17 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Kyle Florio 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 2 0
1 Bruce Brewer Jr. 19 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4
10 Jory Valencia 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
35 Jayden Orsi-Pedersen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keanu Boren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Alex Ortman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Wyatt Carlson 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
15 Luke Florio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zeke Ortiz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 1-13 5-7 6-13 19 4 10 7 1 9 30
36.4% 7.7% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Penn College 42

Gallaudet 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Owen Newcomer 20 3-11 2-10 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
32 Landon Reeder 9 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 8
1 Peyton Murphy 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 5
2 Jay Henry 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 1 1 1 4
0 Octavio Alexander 19 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 0 5
44 Neyshawn Mabry 4 3-4 0-0 3-3 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 9
22 Kris Hayes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Colby Bost 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Josh Shepherd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 3-14 7-8 6-11 17 12 11 7 2 3 42
50.0% 21.4% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Brandon Washington 13 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 9
20 Jeremiah Davis 13 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Samer Sawan 12 1-4 0-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
4 Kyle Florio 18 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 6
1 Bruce Brewer Jr. 16 0-3 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 3 5 2 0 1 1
10 Jory Valencia 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
35 Jayden Orsi-Pedersen 5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
14 Keanu Boren 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Alex Ortman 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Wyatt Carlson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Luke Florio 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Zeke Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 2-9 11-16 5-9 14 8 8 5 1 7 43
51.7% 22.2% 68.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gallaudet
19:42 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 19:31

19:30 STEAL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
19:24 MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,PEYTON 19:12
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,PEYTON 19:10

19:09 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
18:47 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON 18:38

18:37 STEAL  by FLORIO,KYLE

18:35 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by ,BRUCE BREWER JR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLORIO,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 18:11 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --
FOUL  by MURPHY,PEYTON 17:38

17:38 3-3 GOOD FT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
17:38 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

TURNOVER  by REEDER,LANDON 17:20
17:19 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
17:00 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
16:56 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by REEDER,LANDON 16:51

16:51 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
16:51 MISS FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
TURNOVER  by REEDER,LANDON 16:39

16:38 STEAL  by SAWAN,SAMER
16:30 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 16:14 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --

15:58 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORIO,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JAY 15:43
-- REBOUND DEF by FLORIO,KYLE

15:28 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JAY --
GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint) 15:20 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,JAY --

14:58 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWAN,SAMER
14:21 MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 14:18
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 14:18

14:09 FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON 14:09



14:07 STEAL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
14:06 MISS LAYUP by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

BLOCK  by MURPHY,PEYTON 14:06
REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON 13:58

13:44 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JAY 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

13:03 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWAN,SAMER

12:11 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

12:09 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JAY --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 11:59
SUB IN by BOST,COLBY 11:59
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 11:59

11:59 SUB IN by CARLSON,WYATT
11:59 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

FOUL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by CARLSON,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:35 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by CARLSON,WYATT

GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint) 11:22 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --

11:04 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,WYATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORIO,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JAY 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

10:31 TURNOVER  by CARLSON,WYATT
10:31 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
10:31 SUB OUT by CARLSON,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
BLOCK  by MURPHY,PEYTON 10:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS 10:00
SUB OUT by MURPHY,PEYTON 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
MISS JUMPER by BOST,COLBY 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORIO,KYLE
09:22 MISS LAYUP by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

BLOCK  by NEWCOMER,OWEN 09:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JOSH 09:22
SUB OUT by HENRY,JAY 09:22

09:22 SUB IN by VALENCIA,JORY
09:22 SUB OUT by SAWAN,SAMER
09:03 MISS 3PTR by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

-- REBOUND OFF by VALENCIA,JORY
FOUL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 08:44
SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 08:44
SUB OUT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ZEKE
08:44 SUB IN by ORTMAN,ALEX
08:44 SUB OUT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
08:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
08:40 TURNOVER  by FLORIO,KYLE



GOOD JUMPER by NEWCOMER,OWEN 08:31 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by HAYES,KRIS --

08:19 12-19 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by VALENCIA,JORY
FOUL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 08:19

08:19 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by VALENCIA,JORY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19
TURNOVER  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 08:02

08:01 STEAL  by FLORIO,KYLE
07:59 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by HAYES,KRIS 07:50
FOUL  by HAYES,KRIS 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
07:50 SUB OUT by FLORIO,KYLE
07:40 TURNOVER  by VALENCIA,JORY

STEAL  by HAYES,KRIS 07:38
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:37 14-20 H 6

07:37 FOUL  by ORTIZ,ZEKE
MISS FT by HAYES,KRIS 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,JORY
07:26 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ZEKE

STEAL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 07:25
TURNOVER  by HAYES,KRIS 07:19

07:18 STEAL  by VALENCIA,JORY
07:14 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ORTMAN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VALENCIA,JORY
MISS LAYUP by BOST,COLBY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:51 SUB IN by SAWAN,SAMER
06:51 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,JORY

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,KRIS(in the paint) 06:46 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by BOST,COLBY --

06:16 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,ZEKE

06:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
06:01 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ZEKE

TURNOVER  by NEWCOMER,OWEN 05:58
05:56 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
05:43 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:35 18-24 H 6

05:05 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
04:25 TURNOVER  by ORTMAN,ALEX

SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 04:25
SUB IN by HENRY,JAY 04:25
SUB IN by MURPHY,PEYTON 04:25
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 04:25
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JOSH 04:25
SUB OUT by BOST,COLBY 04:25
SUB OUT by HAYES,KRIS 04:25
SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by FLORIO,KYLE
04:25 SUB IN by CARLSON,WYATT
04:25 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
04:25 SUB OUT by ORTMAN,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 04:06 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 03:15 24-26 H 2



ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
02:55 TURNOVER  by CARLSON,WYATT

STEAL  by REEDER,LANDON 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint) 02:48 26-26
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --

02:48 FOUL  by CARLSON,WYATT
MISS FT by REEDER,LANDON 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
02:48 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
02:48 SUB OUT by CARLSON,WYATT
02:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON 02:19

02:18 STEAL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

02:14 26-28 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:08 28-28
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --

02:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:47 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FLORIO,KYLE
01:15 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
01:00 FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by REEDER,LANDON 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:36 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,JAY 00:12

00:03 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gallaudet
19:51 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

STEAL  by HENRY,JAY 19:49
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
19:26 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
FOUL  by MURPHY,PEYTON 19:25

19:25 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
19:08 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 19:08 29-33 H 4
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 19:08 30-33 H 3

18:47 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --

18:39 FOUL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
18:07 MISS 3PTR by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint) 17:55 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --

17:33 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 17:24

17:23 STEAL  by FLORIO,KYLE



FOUL  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 17:16
17:16 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
17:16 MISS FT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
17:16 SUB IN by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN
17:16 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 17:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:49 32-38 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 16:37 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by HENRY,JAY --

16:10 35-41 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

GOOD JUMPER by REEDER,LANDON 15:48 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --

15:27 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint) 15:07 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --

14:44 MISS 3PTR by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON --
TURNOVER  by REEDER,LANDON 14:40

14:39 STEAL  by FLORIO,KYLE
14:24 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JAY --
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 14:05 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,JAY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:00
SUB IN by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 14:00
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by FLORIO,LUKE
14:00 SUB IN by VALENCIA,JORY
14:00 SUB IN by BOREN,KEANU
14:00 SUB OUT by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
14:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
14:00 SUB OUT by SAWAN,SAMER
13:50 TURNOVER  by VALENCIA,JORY

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JAY(in the paint) 13:29 44-43 V 1
13:08 44-45 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by FLORIO,KYLE
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 13:00

12:59 STEAL  by FLORIO,LUKE
12:58 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FLORIO,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 12:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BOREN,KEANU

12:17 MISS JUMPER by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,PEYTON(in the paint) 12:08 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by HENRY,JAY --

11:51 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
11:51 SUB OUT by ORSI-PEDERSEN,JAYDEN
11:46 MISS 3PTR by BOREN,KEANU

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:35 48-47 V 1
FOUL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 11:15

11:01 MISS LAYUP by FLORIO,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
10:32 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOREN,KEANU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON



TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 10:00
09:59 STEAL  by FLORIO,KYLE

FOUL  by HENRY,JAY 09:57
SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 09:57
SUB OUT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE 09:57

09:57 SUB IN by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
09:57 SUB IN by ORTMAN,ALEX
09:57 SUB OUT by FLORIO,LUKE
09:57 SUB OUT by FLORIO,KYLE
09:48 48-51 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ORTMAN,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JAY 09:29
09:29 BLOCK  by VALENCIA,JORY

REBOUND OFF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 09:23 51-51
ASSIST  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN --

09:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:53 TURNOVER  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON 08:52
08:51 STEAL  by ORTMAN,ALEX
08:50 MISS LAYUP by ORTMAN,ALEX

BLOCK  by HENRY,JAY 08:50
-- REBOUND OFF by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

08:47 51-53 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VALENCIA,JORY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JAY --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,JORY
08:05 51-55 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by VALENCIA,JORY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:42 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

SUB IN by BOST,COLBY 07:42
SUB OUT by MURPHY,PEYTON 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by FLORIO,KYLE
07:42 SUB OUT by ORTMAN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by NEWCOMER,OWEN(in the paint) 07:35 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by BOST,COLBY --

07:19 TURNOVER  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
STEAL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 07:18

07:16 FOUL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 07:16 54-55 H 1
GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 07:16 55-55
FOUL  by HENRY,JAY 07:01

07:01 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by BOREN,KEANU
07:01 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by BOREN,KEANU

SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS 07:01
SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
07:01 SUB OUT by BOREN,KEANU
06:50 FOUL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

GOOD LAYUP by BOST,COLBY(in the paint) 06:44 57-57
06:44 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BOST,COLBY 06:44 58-57 V 1
06:33 MISS JUMPER by ,BRUCE BREWER JR

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
FOUL  by HENRY,JAY 06:31

06:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KRIS --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
05:48 MISS 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JAY --
05:42 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 05:42



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 05:42 59-57 V 2
SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 05:42
SUB OUT by HAYES,KRIS 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by SAWAN,SAMER
05:42 SUB IN by CARLSON,WYATT
05:42 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
05:42 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,JORY
05:20 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,WYATT

BLOCK  by REEDER,LANDON 05:20
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

FOUL  by NEWCOMER,OWEN 05:18
05:18 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
05:18 MISS FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
05:01 59-61 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FLORIO,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
TURNOVER  by NEWCOMER,OWEN 04:34

04:33 STEAL  by CARLSON,WYATT
04:09 MISS 3PTR by SAWAN,SAMER

REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,JAY 04:03

04:02 STEAL  by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
FOUL  by BOST,COLBY 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
03:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MURPHY,PEYTON 03:41
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
03:41 SUB OUT by CARLSON,WYATT

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO(in the paint) 03:22 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON --

02:55 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
02:15 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
02:10 61-66 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SAWAN,SAMER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:00
SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 02:00
SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 02:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 02:00
SUB OUT by BOST,COLBY 02:00
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ,BRUCE BREWER JR
FOUL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,NEYSHAWN(in the paint) 01:17 63-67 H 4
ASSIST  by REEDER,LANDON --

01:17 FOUL  by SAWAN,SAMER
GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 01:17 64-67 H 3

01:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 01:17
SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS 01:17
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 01:17
SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 01:17

00:52 64-69 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FLORIO,KYLE



FOUL  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:52
00:52 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 00:52
SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:52
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:52
SUB OUT by HAYES,KRIS 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,NEYSHAWN(in the paint) 00:45 66-70 H 4
ASSIST  by REEDER,LANDON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:45

00:41 TURNOVER  by SAWAN,SAMER
STEAL  by MURPHY,PEYTON 00:41
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 00:35
REBOUND OFF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by REEDER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint) 00:28 68-70 H 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS 00:28
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:28
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 00:28
SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:28
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by SAWAN,SAMER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
00:27 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by SAWAN,SAMER

SUB IN by BOST,COLBY 00:27
SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 00:27
SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:27
SUB OUT by HAYES,KRIS 00:27
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:27
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON 00:18
REBOUND OFF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON 00:12
REBOUND OFF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,NEYSHAWN(in the paint) 00:10 70-71 H 1
SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS 00:10
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:10
SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON 00:10
SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:10
FOUL  by HAYES,KRIS 00:08

00:08 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by SAWAN,SAMER
00:08 70-73 H 3 GOOD FT by SAWAN,SAMER

SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN 00:08
SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON 00:08
SUB OUT by HAYES,KRIS 00:08
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO 00:08
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ,BRUCE BREWER JR


